Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce

REC

10-23-2003



SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

10.3003

102582010

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): **PEOPLECHART** a) R. David Holvey Company: b) Arthur Douglas Jopling Address: 110 Sutter Street, Suite 806 City/State/Zip: San Francisco, CA 84104 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? III No 3. Nature of conveyance:  $\mathbf{X}$ Assignment П Change of Name Security Agreement Merger Other: Execution Dates: a) October 8, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) Attorney Docket No. \_\_\_ 9754-04 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No. 10/655,243 B. Patent No.(s): NA 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_1 this document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Bartels <u>40.00</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Company: Coudert Brothers LLP ☑ Enclosed Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square Authorized deficiencies be charged to Deposit Account 3000 El Camino Real, Fourth Floor City/State/Zip: Palo Alto, CA 94306 8. Deposit Account Number: 13-0201 00000111 10655243 10/22/2003 DBYRNE 01 FU:8021 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 16, 2003 Donald L. Bartels Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

PALOALTO 4063720v1

PATENT REEL: 014607 FRAME: 0584

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, R. David Holvey of 459 Milagra Drive, Pacifica, CA 94044, USA, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to PeopleChart a California Corporation located at 1110 Sutter Street, Suite 806, San Francisco, CA 94104, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROTECTING INFORMATION ON A COMPUTER SYSTEM

(filed on September 3, 2003 as application Serial No. 10/655,243, Attorney Docket No. 9754.04) and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

October	8	, 2003
---------	---	--------

R. David Holvey

STATE OF

COUNTY OF San tranc

On Och. 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared R. David Holvey, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Arthur Douglas Jopling of 26 Laurelwood Court, San Rafael, CA 94901, United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to PeopleChart a California Corporation located at ±110 Sutter Street, Suite 806, San Francisco, CA 94104, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROTECTING INFORMATION ON A **COMPUTER SYSTEM**

(filed filed on September 3, 2003 as application Serial No. 10/655,243, Attorney Docket No. 9754.04) and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Ictober 8,2003

Arthur Douglas Jopling

STATE OF

CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF MARIN

On Coroser 8, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Arthur Douglas Jopling, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

TNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Man Jugues

SUSAN DUPUIS COMM. # 1293991 NOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA MARIN COUNTY Comm. Exp. MARCH 11, 2005

2

**RECORDED: 10/20/2003**